                                              EUP3545/A
DS3545/A  Ver1.4  Sep. 2011
1
                   USB Power-Distribution Switch
with Fault Blanking
DESCRIPTION
The EUP3545/A is an incorporated 100mΩ P-channel
MOSFET power-distribution switch for self-powered

DS3545/A  Ver1.4  Sep. 2011
3
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type Marking  ENABLE
Current
Limit
Continuous
Load Current
Operating
Temperature Range
EUP3545VIR1 SOT23-5 90 xxxx Logic Low 2A 0.7A -40 °C to +85°C
EUP3545MIR1 MSOP-8
xxxxx
P3545
Logic Low 2A 1.5A -40 °C to +85°C
EUP3545AVIR1 SOT23-5
xxxxx
Am00
Logic High 1.5A 0.7A -40 °C to +85°C
EUP3545APIR1 MSOP-8 (EP)
xxxxx
3545A
Logic High 1.5A 1.0A -40 °C to +85°C
EUP3545A-25PIR1 MSOP-8 (EP)
xxxxx
3545A
  1B
Logic High 2.5A 2.0A -40 °C to +85°C
EUP3545/A-□□□□□□□□  □□□□    □□□□  □□□□  □□□□
                             Lead Free Code
                              1: Lead Free, Halogen Free   0: Lead
                                 Packing
                                 R: Tape & Reel
Operating temperature range
I: Industry Standard
                                 Package Type
      V: SOT23
                                 M: MSOP
                                 P : MSOP-8 (EP)
                                Current Limit Rating
                                25: 2.5A
Block Diagram
Figure 2.
                                              EUP3545/A
DS3545/A  Ver1.4  Sep. 2011
4
Absolute Maximum Ratings (1)
� Supply Voltage (VIN )   ---------------------------------------------------------------  6V
� Output Voltages (VOUT)   -------------------------------------------------------------  6V
� Output Current (IOUT)   --------------------------------------------------  Internally Limited
� Enable Input (V
EN
)  --------------------------------------------------------------------  -0.3V to 6V
� Storage Temperature (TS)  ---------------------------------------------------------------  -65°C to 150°C
� Reflow Temperature (soldering,10sec)  -----------------------------------------------  260°C
� Thermal Resistance θJA (SOT23-5) --------------------------------------------------------------  220°C /W
� Thermal Resistance θJA (MSOP-8) --------------------------------------------------------------  102°C /W
� Thermal Resistance θJA (MSOP-8_EP) ---------------------------------------------------------   70°C /W
� ESD protection  -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  4kV
Recommend Operating Conditions (2)
� Supply Voltage (VIN)   ---------------------------------------------------------------  2.7V to 5.5V
� Operating Temperature (TA)   ---------------------------------------------   -40°C to +85°C
Note (1): Stress beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may damage the device.
Note (2): The device is not guaranteed to function outside the recommended operating conditions.
Electrical Characteristics
Unless otherwise specified, VIN=5V, CIN=CL=1µF, TA=+25°C.
Note (3): For the EUP3545, OFF isEN ≥ 2V and ON isEN ≤ 0.8V. For the EUP3545A, OFF is EN≤ 0.8V and ON is EN≥ 2V.
EUP3545/A Symbol Parameter Conditions
Min.  Typ. Max.
Units
VIN Operating Voltage   2.7  5.5 V
RON Output MOS RDS(ON) IC Enable, IOUT=1A  100 150 mΩ